DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

#### GOVERNMENTAL CENTER

JOHN A. FANTHAM
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS



## **COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ**

701 OCEAN STREET, SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 950604070 (408) 454-2160

FAX (408) 454-2385

May 13, 1998

SANTA, CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: EUREKA CANYON ROAD P.M. 0.25/VISTA DEL MAR DRIVE

P.M. 1.35 STORM DAMAGE REPAIR

Members of the Board:

After Johnson and Company, the contractor for the subject project, finished the excavation and poured the base for the new cribwall, the existing **cribwall** started collapsing into the area of new construction. Public Works staff reviewed the site and decided that the existing **cribwall** is unstable and should be replaced. The estimated cost of replacing the existing wall is \$39,713.60.

Attached for your consideration is Contract Change Order No. 1 in the amount of \$39,713.60 for this purpose. Funds are available through the 1997/98 road fund.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

- 1. Approve Contract Change Order No. 1 in the amount of \$39,713.60.
- 2. Authorize the Chairperson of the Board to sign the Contract Change Order on behalf of the County.
- 3. Direct the Clerk of the Board to return the Contract Change Order to Public Works for further processing.

Yours trul

JOHN A. FANTHAM

Director of Public Works

PJS:bbs
Attachments

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

County Administrative Officer

copy to:

Johnson and Company

Public Works Department

# COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS $\sim 390$

NTRACT <u>DRIVE PM</u> BLIC WORKS JOB NO.				TRACTNO_71592		SIII
F DOC REF	INDEX	SUBDBJECT	PRJ/UCD	VENDOR		AMOUNT
111111			1111	1 1 1 1 1 1	!	1 I I
	DESCRIPTION T	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	11111111	111	111
				For Info	Onl	4
To JOHNSON	AND COMPANY					
You are hereby directed to included in the plans and			om the plans en	d specifications or do the	• following	described
NOTE: This change order i	· ·		of Supervisors.			
snd force account. Unless till be made for idle time. Change requested by	otherwise stated, rates for Resident En	r rental of equipm ngineer	nent cover only si	e between additional work uch time as equipment is a	ectually use	ed and no a
The last percentage shown stimate of in						
nit prices:	crease in qua	ALICT CY OI	. 511911166	. a Escillate	at CC	,11CT a(
tern No. 3 Ren	move and repl	ace guar	drail			
8 ft @ \$24.00		5			\$	192.0
tem No. 4 Re. (complete in	inforced Conc place) 302				\$27,	,471.6
tem No. 5 Asp 10 Ton @ \$129		e, Type	В		\$ 1	,290.0
Item No. 6 Agg 31 Ton @ \$50		Class 2			\$ 1	<b>,</b> 550.0
item No. 7 Asp 10 Ft @ \$9.00		e Dike,	Type A		\$	90.0
tem No. 8 Er	osion Control	and Rev	egetation	n		<b>-</b> 4.6
Lump Sum		,	Estimated Cost	Decrease \$	·\$ orIncr	540.1 ease \$.39
By reason of this order the						<b>y</b>
completion will be adjuste	ed as follows: 15 D	ays		Complement !		<del></del>
Submitted by:	e Sou	sa		Construction Engineer	_	5-1=
	0.01/-	7		Director of	— Date -	
Approval Recommended:	Jones Jan	/		Public Works	Date -	2/1
Approved: Board of Super	resors by				De4-	•
		consideration to the	ne change propos	sed, and hereby agree. If thi	Date _	is approv
	furnish all materials, exce	ept as may otherw	vise be noted abo	ove, and perform all service		
$\sim$	12 mag	т.				
Accepted Date ///A	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Contractor	OHNSON AI	ND COMPANY		

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 391

CONTRACTCHANGEORDERNO. 1 REV. NO. SUPPL NO. EUREKA CANYON ROAD PM 0.25/VISTA DEL MAR CONTRACT DRIVE PM 1.35 STORM DAMAGE REPAIR \_\_ SHEET\_\_2\_OF\_\_2\_ SHEETS PUBLIC WORKS JOB NO. 933634 - 933648 CONTRACT NO. 71592 Item No. 9 Underdrain System - Lump Sum \$ 2,320.00 \$ 6,260.00 Item No. 10 Extra Work \$39,713.60

### COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

### REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT

TO: Board of Supervisors County Administrative Officer County Counsel Auditor-Controller	PUBLIC WORKS  (Signature) 5-13-9	(Dept.) (Date)
The Board of Supervisors is hereby requ	uested to approve the attached agreement and authorize the execution of the same.	_
	OUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ	
2. The agreement will provide <u>for</u>	O Calabasas Road, Watsonville, CA 95076 (Name & the repair of a storm damage site on Vista Del Mar Canyon Road, P.M. 0.25	
3. The agreement is needed. <u>because</u>	se the work can be done most expeditiously and	
increase	Board Approval to June 30, 1998  60 (Fixed amount; Monthly rate; Not	to exceed)
<u>Total</u> <b>\$186,493.</b> 5	3634 PO0600 (621197) <b>\$99,049.60</b> 3595	Subabiaat)
	operiations are insufficient, attach completed form aud-74	Subobject)
Appropriations are not available and	GARY A. KNUTSON, Auditor - Controller  By	B Deputy.
Proposal reviewed and approved. It is Director of Public Wor	recommended that the Board of Supervisors approve the agreement and authorize the rks to execute the same on behalf of the Department of	
Public Works Remarks:	(Agency). County Administrative Officer	3/48/
Agreement approved as to form. Date PS:bbs	<u> </u>	
Distribution:  Bd. of Supv. • White Auditor-Controller • Blue County Counsel • Green • Co. Admin. Officer • Canary Auditor-Controller • Pink Originating Dept. • Goldenrod  *To Orig. Dept. if rejected.	State of California ) County of Santa Cruz )    County of Santa Cruz )   ex-officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Cruz     ex-officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Cruz     State of California, do hereby certify that the foregoing request for approval of agreement was applicated Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Administrative Officer by an order duling the minutes of said Board on     County Administrative County County Administrative County	proved by ly entered ive Officer
400		